

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mohd. Ashraf Shaikh AslamPETITIONER

V/S

Education Officer (secondary), Zilla Parishad,....RESPONDENT
Buldhana And Another

for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : **12th December, 2025**

P.C. :

Shri N.G.Tikar Adv. for the petitioner. S.O.15.01.2026 at the
request of Mrs.S.S.Jachak Addl.GP for R-1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)