



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2023**

Mohd. Ashraj Shaikh Aslam

-Vs.-

Education Officer (Secondary), ZP Buldhana and another

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

---

Mr.R.D.Karode, Adv. for the petitioner.  
Ms D.I.Charlewar, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &  
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2026**

At the request of the learned AGP, two weeks' time is  
granted to file reply by way of a last chance.

2. List the matter on 09/04/2026.

**(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)**

**(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)**