



(1)

937.WP2103.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2023

MOHD. ASHRAF SHAIKH ASLAM
VS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY), ZILLA PARISHAD, BULDHANA AND
ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. D. Karode, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. D. I. Charlewar, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 09.04.2026

1. At the request of Ms. D. I. Charlewar, learned AGP appearing for the respondent/State, stand over to 30.04.2026.

2. However, it is made clear that reply, if any, be filed till 23.04.2026.

3. The Petitioner would be free to file a rejoinder during the intervening time.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)